vicon-security.com
DATA/ SPEC SHEET
1
NVR SHADOW NETWORK VIDEO RECORDER WITH INTERNAL RAID
• Robust professional server configured with ViconNet
 Video Management Software (VMS)
• Utilizes a dedicated RAID controller card offering
 RAID 5 or RAID 6 configuration

Dimensional Data
Note that mother boards are subject to change and the current
rear panel may differ slightly but will be similar.
8-bay unit shown; 24-bay unit is 7 in in height.
vicon-security.com3
NVR SHADOWSPECIFICATIONS SPECIFICATIONS
All models are rack-mount Network Video Recorders preloaded with ViconNet Version 7 software with internal RAID 5
or 6 storage.
Options and Accessories
Description Model Number
Network Control Keypad. Used to control ViconNet digital video management systems, including
Virtual Matrix Display Controller (VMDC) over an IP network or serial connection.
V1500X-SCCS-1
Usable Storage Model Number
Intel Xeon E3 Processor
6.5 TB RAID 5 VPK-6.5TBXV7-R5
13 TB RAID 5 VPK-13TBXV7-R5
17 TB RAID 5 VPK-17TBXV7-R5
38 TB RAID 5 VPK-38TBXV7-R5
57 TB RAID 5 VPK-57TBXV7-R5
5.7 TB RAID 6 VPK-5.7TBXV7-R6
11 TB RAID 6 VPK-11TBXV7-R6
14 TB RAID 6 VPK-14TBXV7-R6
34 TB RAID 6 VPK-34TBXV7-R6
51 TB RAID 6 VPK-51XTBV7-R6
Models